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Name of the Assessee _ Master educational health and charitable tru:
: ' No:49, raja colony,
- Collector office road,
‘ Trichy-620001

PAN AAETM5987A
DOF 07-03-2016
Previous year 2017-2018
Assessment year 2018-2019
Gross receipts 18,84,09,442
Less: Application towards the objects

- Revenue expenses : 13,33,36,875

- Capital expenses 2,36,15,613 15,69,52,488

: ; 3,14,56,954
Amount deemed to be applied u/s. 11(1) Expln. 1 31,95,537
Surplus " : : 2,82,61,417
Percentage of accumulation 85%
Tax on above income NIL
Less: TDS 3,01,423.00
Refund -3,01,423.00
DIREGTOR

M.A.M. B-SCHOOL
Siruganur, Trichy-621105
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MAM college ot kngineering & I'echnology
Income & expenditure account for the year ending 31.03.2018

‘Salary :
Anna university expenses
Insurance paid

. Electricity charges

Toll charges

Interest expenses

Mess expenses

Repairs & Maintanence
Diesel expenses
Remuneration q
Rates & taxes

Journals & subscriptions
Advertisement

Audit Fees

Consortium Fee
Education Expenses
Garden Labour
Administratiive Expenses
Marketing Expenses

Bank Charges

Scholarship Payments
Students Development & welfare
Telephone Charges
Travel and Conveyance
Functions & meetings
Frieght Charges

PF Mgt Contribution \
Other expenses

Excess of income over expenditure

3,42,06,543.00
83,57,107.00
7,49,752.00
26,27,209.00
3,65,097.00
35,17,460.44
93,66,386.00
29,53,117.00
38,08,741.81
6,30,465.00
2,70,686.00
36,83,214.00
86,244.00
4,31,100.00
60,996.50
15,50,000.00
2,55,750.00
81,718.00
51,54,475.00
86,733.91
2,73,61,939.00
15,41,779.00
1,57,996.00
4,40,660.00
17,37,272.00
21,185.00
2,11,649.00
40,46,815.00
4,66,83,375.84

16,04,45,466.50

Direct Incomes
Central Sector Scholarship 6,92,000.00
Exam Fees : 55,19,190.00
Other Colleges-Students/Staff 4,76,557.00
Other Fees 12,28,961.00
Anna University Remn - Income 8,57,915.00
Attendance Shortage -Fine . 4,29,350.00
Book Fees 70,50,909.00
Breakage Fees 9,07,295.00
.CNC Course 39,000.00
Fine 7,93,145.00
Hostel Fees 2,98,11,084.00
Professional Fees 41,80,000.00
Registration Fees 7,56,205.00
Transport Fees 44,72,530.00
Tuition Fee 8,68,34,485.00
Indirect Incomes
Other Income 15,87,029.37
Admin dept fee 85,581.00
Application Fee 1,57,100.00
Discount 31,84,881.00
Income - MAMSA & BS 15,43,650.00
Interest 52,500.00
Petrocard Bonus 4,487.33
Remuneration Examcell Income 6,14,657.00
Remuneration TCS Income 91,55,454.80
. Sale of Canteen Materials 11,500.00
16,04,45,466.50
DIRECTOR

M.A.M. B-SCHOOL
Siruganur,Trichy-621105



Corpus fund
Secured loans
Unsecured Loans
Sundry creditors
Director advance

Outstanding expenses |

TDS Payable-Staff
GST payable
B_rnnch

Date: 31/10/2018
Place: Trichy

MAM college of Engineering & Technology
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2018

15,26,14,198.80
4,01,97,317.00
2,06,81,044.55
1,23,78,070.48
75,72,568.12
45,73,847.00
5,64,906.00
7,94,376.00
21,63,234.00

24,15,39,561.95

Fixed assets

Sundry debtors
Fixed deposits
Cash in hand
Cash at bank

'TDS receivable

15,38,83,160.07
Loans and advances 32,88,096.00
6,85,32,676.00
60,00,000.00
54,28,133.00
16,61,066.31
Maluk Trust EHCT - 17,56,544.57
9,37,386.00
Accrued Interest 52,500.00
24,15,39,561.95
For Sethuraman & Srivatsan
Chartered Accountants
S.Srivatsan
Partner
(M.No:021267)
DIRECTOR

M.A.M. B-SCHOOL
Siruganur,Trichy-621105
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MAMCET
Schedules to balance sheet for AY 2018-19

Loans and advances
Advance suspense 8,01;461.00
Salary advance - 8,948.00
Sri Aclinfosys - 12,01,687.00
Vectra computers 12,76,000.00
32,88,096.00
~ Sundry debtors
Fees receivable-2017-18 3,21,61,042.00
Fees receivable-old 3,63,68,428.00
MAMCE 3,206.00
g 6,85,32,676.00
Bank accounts
ICICI - 12958 - MEHCT - 8,204.04
PNB - 6658 - 21 -1287 - 76,651.92
YES Bank - 0523945 - 624 - 12,339.47
YES Bank - 0523946 - 693 - 7,027.78
YES Bank - 0523946-707 - 15,46,795.15
YES Bank - 523946-650° 10,047.95
16,61,066.31
_ Fixed deposits )
FD-PNB- 6658 -R -244 15,00,000.00
FD- PNB - MAMBS - 25059 15,00,000.00
FD - PNB - MAMCET (MBA)- 15,00,000.00
FD-PNB - MAMSA - 25068 15,00,000.00
! 60,00,000.00
Secured loans
Car Loan-Audi-TN45 BH 7591 18,01,841.40
Car Loan-Ciaz-TN45 BH 0775 7,56,552.40
Bus loan - Sriram Transport Fin 18,79,737.00
Innova car loan 4,26,026.20
PNB Secured Loan - 3,53,33,160.00

4,01,97,317.00



Unsecured Loans '

Staff loan

Loan From GuPﬂ_'lﬂ
Loan From Ravishankar
Loan From TRK

Pnb UNSECURED LOAN -

Sundry creditors

3,83,816.98
1,40,000.00
6,50,000.00
42,00,000.00
1,53,07,227.57

2,06,81,044.55

Governmet Grants
TCS

Books Creditors
Civil Creditors

Lab Creditors

Mess Creditors

Old Creditors
Other Creditors
Transport Creditors
Petrocard

* Director advance

40,000.00
8,41,871.00
12,96,962.00
23,99,347.00
7,48,396.00
10,64,988.00
23,85,633.00
34,63,820.00
1,38,656.00
-1,602.52

1,23,78,070.48

Advance for Expense
CEO Loan A/c
Chairman Sir Expenses

Diesel - Car - Audi
Diesel - Car - Ciaz
Diesel Car - Fabia -
Director Advance

JS Loan Account

Salary Advance-CEO
Salary Advanoe-mr

-2,225.00
-14,12,086.00
-4,90,026.00
-16,00,000.00
-68,275.00
-45,746.00
-36,386.00
1,00,36,700.00
-11,17,756.00

-3,10,586.00

26,18,954.12

75,72,568.12

Salary payable -
 Provident Fund Payable

Corpus fund

37,61,467.00
8,12,380.00

45,73,847.00

Corpus fund '
Add: surplus

10,59,30,822.96

4,66,83,375.84

15,26,14,198.80

DIRECTOR
M.AM. B-SCHOOL
Siruganur,T richy-621105
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MAM School of Architecture

Income & expenditure account for the year ending 31.03.2018

Salary & wages
Annauniversity expenses
Repairs & Maintanence
Electricity Expenses
Case study exps
Registration exps
Non Government Scholarship
Administration Charges

Auto CAD

Bank Charges
CII - Confederation of Indian Industry
Functions Meetings and Others
Journals and Subscription
Petrol and Fuel Expenses
Workshop FDP Expenses

Transport

Road Tax -Bus
Transport Driver Batta

Boarding and Lodging

Bus fee reufnded

Hostel fee refunded

Labour Charges ;
Remuneration

Pf Management Contribution

PF EDLI Charges '

Other expenses

Excess of income over expenditure

1l

Corpus fund
- Loan to CEO
PRN sons

Salary payable
PF payable

Date: 31/10/2018
Place: Trichy

1,40,70,472.00 Direct Income

19,68,605.20 Semester fees 1,97,93,676.00
2,63499.00 Casestudy 87,465.00
4,486.00 Student Development Fees 2,00,000.00
1,85253.00 Indirect Incomes
94,425.00 Other Income 47,986.56
50,875.00 Anna University Remuneration Income 53,340.00
11,901.00 Consortium Application Fees 7,200.00
1,28,850.00 EB Charges - Canteen 13,455.00
8,978.32 Library fine _ 600.00
79,059.00 Miscellaneous Income 338.00
18,850.00 Rent Income - Canteen 60,000.00
1,84,64100 Stationery Income 8,970.00
37,204.00
4,91,741.00 i
5,250.00
2,500.00
17,850.00
39,379.00
14,000.00
68,850.00
52,400.00
3,23,100.00
7,085.00
3,250.00
12,79,077.00
8,61,450.04
2,02,73,030.56 2,02,73,030.56
MAM School of Architecture
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2018 h
3,29,95,895.75  Fixed assets 3,32,82,663.13
2,51,760.00 Debtors 46,12,099.00
1,50,000.00 Advances 5,45,500.00
32,86,103.00 Cash at bank 1,26,239.62
'46,743.00 Cash in hand 29,242.00
21,11,834.00  Accrued income 29,776.00
Unreconciled balances 1,68,850.00
Staff TDS ' 47,966.00
3,88,42,335.75 3,88,42,335.75
For Sethuraman & Srivatsan
Chartered Accountants
SSrivatsan .
Partner
MNe0212)  DIRECICR

M.A.M. B-SCHOOL
Siruganur,Trichy-621105
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MAM Business School
Income & expenditure account for the year ending 31.03.2018

Anna University Expenses ~29,000.00 Direct Incomes
Car diesel 28,761.00 ExamFees . 1,500.00
Non Government Scholarship . 25,000.00 Semester fees 76,88,250.00
Bank charges ol 941.22 Indirect Incomes
. Miscellaneous exps 4,505.00 Other Income 745.00
Repairs & Maintanence-Building 86,820.00 Library fine 450.00
Electrical _ 29,500.00
hostel . 3,800.00
others l | 8,610.00
Salaries 2,97,634.00
Boarding&Lodging 4,939.00
CAD technologies 99,329.00
Power and fuel 1,00,000.00
Internet Charges - BSNL 68,281.00
Printing and Stationary 1,02,400.00
Remuneration 83,150.00
PF contribution =~ 11,295.00 :
Excess of income over expenditure 67,06,979.78 -
76,90,945.00 76,90,945.00
MAM Business School
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2018
Corpus fund - 3,80,30,680.63 Fixed assets 2,97,47,298.73
' Debtors 39,07,724.00
Advances 1,50,000.00
Cash at bank 1,00,589.90
Branch 41,25,068.00
3,80,30,680.63 3,80,30,680.63
Date: 31/10/2018 : For Sethuraman & Srivatsan
Place: Trichy =0 Chartered Accountants
S.Srivatsan
Partner
(M.N0:021267)
DIRESTOR

M.A.M. B-SCHOOL
Siruganur,Trichy-621105




Master Educational health & charitable trust ,49, Raja colony, Collector office road, Trichy-01

Consolidated Income & Expenditure for the year ending 31.03.2018

Particulars 31.03.2018 Particulars . 31.03.2018
Salary & wages 4,85,74,649.00 Semester fees 11,43,16,411.00
Anna University Expenses 1,03,54,71220  Hostel Fees 2,98,11,084.00
Non Government Scholarship 2,74,37,81400  Central Sector Scholarship 6,92,000.00
Bank charges 96,653.45 Exam Fees 55,20,690.00
Repairs & Maintanence 3345,346.00 Other Fees 15,16,426.00
Insurance 7,49,752.00 Other Colleges-Students/Staff 4,76,557.00
Electricity Expenses 27,31,695.00 Anna University Remuneration 9,11,255.00
Boarding&Lodging 4431800 Attendance Shortage -Fine 4,29,350.00
Auto CAD 2,96,460.00 Book Fees 70,50,909.00
Journals and Subscription 38,67,855.00 Breakage Fees 9,07,295.00
rates and taxes, 2,73,186.00 CNC Course 39,000.00
Travelling & conveyance 8,28,857.00  Fine 7,94,195.00
Printing and Stationary 1,02,400.00  Professional Fees 41,80,000.00
Remuneration 10,36,715.00  Registration Fees . 7,56,205.00
Petrol & fuel 38,74,706.81  Transport Fees ~ 44,72,530.00
Administration Charges 93,619.00 Consortium Application Fees 7,200.00
Provident Fund 2,33,279.00 EB Charges - Canteen 13,455.00
Functions Meetings and Others 22,47,863.00 Other Income 16,36,098.93
Students Development & welfai 1541,779.00  Admin dept fee 85,581.00
Interest expenses 35,17,460.44  Application Fee 1,57,100.00
Mess expenses 93,66,386.00 Discount 31,84,881.00
Advertisement i 86,244.00 Income - MAMSA & BS 15,43,650.00
Audit Fees 4,31,100.00 Interest 52,500.00
Consortium Fee 60,996.50 Petrocard Bonus 4,487.33
Education Expenses 15,50,000.00 Remuneration Examcell Income 6,14,657.00
Labour Charges 3,08150.00 Remuneration TCS Income 91,55,454.80
Marketing Expenses 51,54,475.00 Sale of Canteen Materials 11,500.00
Telephone Charges 1,57,996.00 Rent Income - Canteen 60,000.00
Registration expenses 3,58,737.00  Stationery Income : 8,970.00
Bus and hostel fee refunded 82,850.00
Miscellaneous expenses 53,30,397.00 .
Frieght Charges 21,185.00
Net surplus 5,42,51,805.66

18,84,09,442.06 18,84,09,442.06

\ For Sethuraman & Srivatsan
Chartered Accountants
Place: Trichy S.Srivatsan
Date : 31/10/2018 Partner
(M.N0:021267)

DIRECTCR
M.A.M. B-SCHOOL
Siruganur,Trichy-621 105



Corpus fund
Secured loans

Unsecured Loans
Sundry creditors
Director advance
Outstanding expenses
TDS Payable-Staff

-GST payable

Place: Trichy

Date : 31/10/2018

22,3640,775.18
4,01,97,317.00
2,09,32,804.55
1,25,28,070.48
75,72,568.12
79,06,693.00
5,64,906.00
7,94,376.00

31,41,37,510.33

Fixed assets 21,69,13,121.93
Loans and advances 39,83,596.00
Sundry debtors 7,70,52,499.00
Fixed deposits 60,00,000.00
Cash in hand 53,07,375.00
Cash at bank 18,87,895.83
Maluk Trust EHCT 17,56,544.57
TDS receivable : 9,85,352.00
Accrued Interest . 82,276.00
Unreconciled balances 5 * 1,68,850.00

31,41,37,510.33

For Sethuraman & Srivatsan
Chartered Accountants
S.Srivatsan
Partner
(M.No:021267)
DIRECTOR

Master E@ucatioml health & charitable trust 49, Raja colony, Collector office road, Trichy-01

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

M.A.M. B-SCHOOL
Siruganur, Trichy-621105



S01129-A4ou]‘mueSnng
TOOHOJS-9 'WV' I

mo%m_n—

8F'060F1'61°E

00'656'64'64'S

TGEBE'SHRLT  00TLO09LEL 000 00'SLT'0841°T
99'69%'07 SE0EV09 00'006°08 0000608 SUNPE X013
€6'TFS'P1'T LSP6E6SE 05'9€T' 7Ly 0S'9ECTLY Juaunredaq satskyg
9T'RI6LE6T  9V9ER'0LZS TLT08'80°8 ZLH08°80°78 1da( reonreypapy
0€'6£0'ST'€E 0L'L8L°L07%T 00'£98°2E'£S 00°000'ST 00'£98°£1°4S sjassy qe]
S6'E€8T/T0T S0'918°TLT 00°000'S4'E 00'000°S4'E 1dag 11
0S'€£9°69°L1 0SZZH0e'11 00'960°76'ST 00'000°ZL. 00'960°28'92 Ay /s12ssY Tesauany
9ETLYSLSS 69'60€'sP'ZS S0'Z8L0Z80°T S0T8L02'20°T - amgpumy
£5056'79°€S FPOCTELL 00'SSZ'66'F9 00°S52'66'79 Juswrdmby reoigasrg
£€8'808°78°31 PES06ELTE LUP1L95°0S LUP1L95°0S qeTuawredaq g5
91'95H LETT 80P e 00269148 00°Z69'14'8E jusunredaq 507
TF6S168°SE YULETZSVL 95°98E'TT0T'T 95'98€ 1Z'0T'T jusumredsq g5
00'SL8'¥S'LF 00'000°00'89'T  00'SL8PS'ST'T 00'SL8'¥S’ST'C 000 sszmduo)
1S'SP95 11 67'SOEFE L 00'1S4'06'SZ 00°0%2'86°1 00'11SZ6'ET jusunredaq parD
$0'902'8€°1 96T000Y'Y 00'604'84'S 00'604'8L'S 1daqg Ansnuay)
y G , sjassy qe]
£6'06Z°T1'8E L0TOV68'9.  00'E69'I0ST'L  00'0000SF 000 00'€69'1S'61'T
60'095°G6°T 16'890°0£°6 00°629'59'T1 " 00'629'S9°TL 1618 W 87 NLSng
STESV'ITT SL°0%5'36°01 00°000°0Z°€1 00°000°0Z‘EL 080N 8P NLSNG
68'8EL V8T IUEL9'I6°1L 00Z1¥'9L'EL 00ZI¥9LEL €92/ 1 8% NLSnd
04 S¥706'T 0£'S8Y'TZL 00'1€6'ST'F1 00'1€6'8T71 $847 187 NLSNg
88'0€5°Z8'1 TUOESVZLTL 00'196'65S1 00'196'6S°ET 4 6871 8F NLSNd
00T ! y 00’1 001 £29% [8¥ NLsnd
04'8%6'€0'T 0€'089'1T°0L 00'629°ST'ZL 00'629°ST'ZL . €v6L N 8% SNd
000 00'0 00°000°0S"F 00°000°0S"¥ _ £a18 e1qey e
. 00°ST9'85"% - 00'SLE'T6'T *.00°000°050T : 00°000°050L zer) 1)
THISE'PL8T . 8S'SPIOTL 00°0€1°S6°ST. 00°0€1°S6'ST pny )
SOPIPA
810Z'€0'1E LI0TE0'TE
uosexpojqieN  aidnudagmy  grgppguose uonaEp uppe  /IP0'TQuUO sB
B : ¥Po[q sso1 : :
A3ojouyda], 39 SupssurSuy 3o afa100 VI

SL0Z'60'LE U0 S€ 53385 Paxyy 105 IMPaYdS



g01129-Ayou ueBnS
1O0HOS-d WV

moyo%ﬁ

LO'0ST'e8'8E'ST  ITOTT'LTTESL  8TOSEOI'1L0E

00T6LVTLET  ST98G'SE'RE'ST
- L9TIYITIL  EE668'6LEE 00T9L'L0°0S 00Z94°£0°0S $100q Lreiqr]
00'08%'9S0T 000 00°08%95°01 00'0 00'08%'95'0T 000
00°08%'95'Z 00°08%95'Z _ 00'08%95'L s3umy reome
00°000'00°€ 00°000'00°€ 00°000'00°¢ 10D
: . S8umy reornos 2 amynumy
66'SEVTLYSIL _ 6TSE6'IIEV6  STILEPRLEOC 000 00'£61'88'8 STPLI'96'88'0C ,
ooz6r'sss 00261°88°8 0061888 sseio1d i oM Surpng
TELSSWITY  SIP6V'ES69E  0S'ISE'86'€6'% . 0STISE'96'E6Z QTN JOHSIOM
IVEYR'E  IURVOVILT  SLTLFLEWSS SLTYL6TS'S  IDTTI0D IEDNVIN
00'£80'0TLE  O0'EI6'6LZE 00°000°00°0Z 00°000'00°0Z INIQTING XIVHErT
0084226 . 00TTLLT'SY 00'000°00'09'1 000000009t .Z - "THISOH SAIAV1
SOTTYR6'SIT  SELLETOWYT  00°000°000T'S 00°000'0001'S  ONIATING THISOH

Supimg



¢01129-Ayou] ‘muednng
TOOHOS-9d WV

ﬁOb%—O

%o TR
£1'€99°T8TEEC  08'679'6648T  EHTICTEOL'9  00000ZS  00'9Z8'86'Z £6'98707'81°9
SLIELS'E0'ET STIZ6'9TIL 00'S67'0€%T 00°S6%'0£%T .Sjassy qe]
000
00FTHEYL8T  00'948'9€TZT  00°000°00°01'S 00°000°00°0T'S Surpmg
000 _ :
9. '69%'9€'F $ZOES'EFOT 00'000°08'5T 00°000°08'FT L6/F S 87 NLVIVL
9L°69%'9E'y $Z'065°SH0T 00°00008°FT 00°000°08F1 SE8ES 8% NL VIVL
000 SIPRPA
000 : :
18'09£'98°91 TITOTIL'6T £6765°09'9F 0000259 £67S8'S6'SY sqoog
00°058°S1 00°058°S1 00'058°SL 12199 =8P
00'T6%'T 00'I6%'1 0000045  00°'16¥'8S _ Amyeg
S0'PE0'6£9 S6'688°PL'E 00FZ6'SL'0L 00°S84'65"1 00'6E1'758 8umrg pue amynuny
8102°€0'1€ LIOTE0'TE
uosespo|qisN  oydnudagady  grgpguose uonspEp LT'P0'10 U0 Se
3poq sso1ny
MY JO [00YS WVIN

SLB6TLYL6'T  LT6IB'IVEVT  00'SILFE'IVS 000 00'566'86 00°EL1'S6'SH'S
9L'697'9EF YT 0E5'EV0L 00°000°08°F1 00°000°08°F1 ¥80% L S¥ NLL
94 697'9E ¥2'0£5°€701 00'000°08°5T 00'000°08'F1 $88% S SP NL
000 000 SSPIPA
98TLY'IET ¥I0ET'6L 00'€04'01'Z 00'€04°01°T sjasse qe]
05'6S6'90°18°C  0SOPO'ES61'T  00°000°0F00°S 00°000°0%'00'S _ 8upmmg
LTOET06T SL€SL'ST'9 - 00F786'S0'6 00786506 sj00q Areqry
00'S66'86 . 00°566'86 00°566'86 . Lxayeg san
8ST0L'9V'T THPBLIET  00'98V8LY L 00'98Y'8L'Y amjumy

_ IRy

S10Z'€0°IE LIOT'E0'IE

uosexpoiqBN  aidnudagdy  grggguose uonapEp L1010 Uo se

Toodg nuo_.-._n.u.-ﬂ WVI



| Assessment Year

019-20

Forin Number.

Status  AOP/BOI

Filed u/s

139(1)-On or before due date

| 1omses







_ __ ___..c:oo‘\Eu. .r.E
e @%ﬁm_.az Ef&.ﬁg m
: .?Bﬁﬁmsm cmoﬁcnm“.

L ummﬁ,ma.%ﬁ




58,94,73000
- 2,66,800.00
7,00,650.00

00 1,43,55,075.01

26098500

- 9&,54000_
21,891.00
19,526,00

9,775.00

91,527.00
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Kﬁpi&ﬁvﬁt&am B.Com.,A

'Partnerr : =
S, Srwntsan;BGom.,FcAyi&A (ICA), CISA A

V. Santhosh Bharathwaj, B.Com., A.C.A.,

We have examined the: baiancé sheet of MASTER EﬂuCATlaNAL '-'“ALTH AND CHARITABLE TRUST, AAETM 5987

A [name and PAN of the iru: ¢ or institution] as at 31%March 2020 and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on

that date which are in agreeme nt_with the books of account maintained by the said Trust or institution

Wie have obtained all the information and explanations which to the b our know]Bdge and belief were neoessaty for
the purposes of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account hav

the above-named Trust visited by us so far as appears from our exami
for the purpnsasof audit have been received from branches not visited byuss
In our opinion and to the best of our information, and m:mrdmg fo mfatrﬁéﬁon giyen 1o us the said-accounts give a true and

. fair view: -

aftair: ove named Trustas at 3ts ‘March 2020 and
. ofit o fits accounting year ending on 31* March 2020.

E-mail : iInfo@sand ry



Siruganur, Trichy-621
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MASTER EDUCATIONAL HEALTH AND CHARITABLE TRUST

49, Raja Colony, Collector Office Road,Trichy, Tamil Nadu, 620001
A.Income and Expenditure account for the year ending 31.03.2022

P.A.N - AAETM5987A

Branch . MAMBS
' Ref . 31/03/2022
Particulars ARRER A RS.
Income
Fees collected 1 1,41,32,054
Other Income 2 29,310
Total Income (A) \ 1,41,61,364
Revenue expenditure
Compensation to employees 3 1,54,132
Repairs & maintenance 4 11,91,193
Interest 5 0
Administrative Expenses 6 2,41,519
~ |Advertisement 9,08,317
Conveyance & Travelling expenses (except foreign travel) 7 ] 0
Audit fee 10,325
Other expenses , 8 57,804
E it biects of ti
trust/institution:
Educational
University Expenses 10 | . 2,98,000
Employee Cost 11 39,14,561
Staff welfare expenses 52,000
Student Welfare Expenses 12 89,863
Function Expense .13 9,722
Hostel Mess Expenses , 0
Total Expenses (B) 69,27,436
Surplus/ Deficit (A)- (B) ' 72,33,928
DIRECTOR

M.AM. B- SCHOOL
Siruganuf, Trichy-621 105




MASTER EDUCATIONAL HEALTH AND CHARITABLE TRUST
49, Raja Colony, Collector Office Road, Trichy, Tamil Nadu, 620001
C. Balance sheet for the year ended 31st March 2022

P.A.N - AAETM5987A
Ref . 31/03/2022
Partioas Annex.no Rs.
LIABILITIES
Non corpus fund 5,46,38,188
Secured Loans-Bank 14 0
Sundry Creditors 5,35,196
Salary Related Liabilities 15 4,31,299
Expenses payable 16 . 0
Income Tax, TDS Payable 17 -2,20,032
Branch Accounts -1,22,29,570
Provisions 18 0
. Total Liabilities 4,31,55,081
ASSETS
Propert,Plant and Equipments 19 3,08,18,812
Loans and advances 20 4,59,411
Deposits 21 0
Sundry Debtors 1,16,26,100
Cash-in-hand 1,400
Cash at Bank 22 2,49,357
Other Current Assets 23 0
Total Assets 4,31,55,081
-~ DIRECTOR

M.A.M. B-SCHOOL
Siruganur, Trichy-621105



HEALTH AND TRUST

1
“Fees collected
Tution Fee 1,19,19,201.00
Hostel Fee 8,08,502.00
Exam Fee 8,07,477.00
Other Fee 4,86,027.00
Transport Fee 1,09,847.00
Registration Fees 6,000.00
Master Scholarship -5,000.00
_ Fees collected Total 1,41,32,054.00
2 :
Other Income
Subsidies 16,000.00
Bank Interest 12,910.00
Other Collecton from students "400.00
Other Income Total - 29,310.00
3
Compensation to employees
Salary -Non Teaching Staff 1,41,000.00
Non Teaching Staffs Expenses 13,132.00
‘Compensation to employees Total 1,54,132.00
4
Répairs & maintenance
Building Maintanance 8,88,309.00
Repairs&Maintenance-Electrical 1,25,043.00
RO Plant Work Expenses 1,10,780.00
Repairs & Maintenance - Others 42,016.00
- Computer Maintanance _25,045.00
_ Repairs & maintenance Total 11,91,193.00
6
Administrative Expenses
Printing and Stationery 1,48,551.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 36,568.00
Joumals and Subscription 33,485.00
TANSCTE - Annual Subscription 15,000.00
Travel and Conveyance 13,949.00
Admin Charges i ' 6,495.00
Building & Lab Equipments - Insurance 0.00
Building Tax 0.00
Electricity ~ 0.00
Intemet Charges 0.00
PROFESSIONAL TAX -12,529.00
Administrative Expenses Total 2,41,519.00
DIRECTOR

1.\!.A.M . B-SCHOOL
Slruganur,Trichy-ﬁZl 105



penses
AICTE Processing Fees 50,000.00
Bmldhg & Lab Insurace 12,897.00
Bank charges 907.42
ADVANCE KARTHIKAR -6,000.00
Other expenses Total 57,804.42
University Expenses

Exam fees 4,47,375.00
Affiliation fees 1,05,000.00
Consotium Annual Subscription 5,000.00

Dote Fee 1,425.00
Anna University Revaluation Fees 0.00
Consortium Fee -17,150.00
Registration & other fees -2,43,650.00
University Expenses Total 2,98,000.00

Employee Cost

Salary -Teaching Sta!'l’ 39,67,627.00

PF- Employer contribution 11,809.00
Transport Fee 0.00
Toast Master Fee -5,620.00
Other Deductions -8,500.00
Leave Salary Deduction -50,755.00
Employee Cost Total 39,14,561.00

tudent

Student Develnpment expenses 47,943.00
Students Insurance 39,420.00
Training & Placement Expenses 2,500.00

- Carreer Guidance programme expenses. 0.00
Student Welfare Expenses Tohl 89,863.00

DI TOR

M.A.M. B-SCHOOL
Siruganur, Trichy-621105



MASTER EDUCATIONAL HEALTH AND CHARITABLE TRUST

on nse
Functions Meetings and Others 9,722.00
Function Expense Total : 9,722.00
15
"""Salary Related Liabilities
Salary Payable-Teaching Staff 1,85,120.00
Provident Fund Payable 1,55,208.00
Professional Tax Payable 40,188.00
SALARY PAYABLE TEACHING - STOP PAYMENT 31,830.00
; Salary Payable- Non Teaching Staff 18,953.00
Salary Related Liabilities Total 4,31,299.00
17 .
income Tax,TDS Payable
Interest on TDS -190.00
TDS Payable -2,19,842.00
Income Tax,TDS Payable Total -2,20,032.00
19
Propert,Plant and Equipments
Fixed Assets 3,08,18,812.23
_Propert,Plant and Equipments Total 3,08,18,812.23
20
Loans and advances
Staff advance 3,19,800.00
Imprest Advnce 1,03,511.41
Other Advances 30,100.00
Salary advance 6,000.00
Advances to Related Parties 0.00
Loans and advances Total 4,59,411.41
22
— Cash at Bank
ICICI BANK 620401070230 1,86,916.50
YES BANK 052394600000719 35,563.46
PNB - 6658-1-0792 - MAMBS Exam Rem. 14,788.61
PNB Alc. No.6658-01-850 [ BS - Sch] 12,088.42
_ Cash at Bank Total : 2,49,356.99
Ea
DIRECTOR

M.A.M. B-SCHOOL
Siruganur, Trichy-621105




